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COLORADO – COUNTY ICPC LIAISONS

(February 2018)
Colorado - County ICPC Liaisons

(February 2018)

	County
	ICPC Liaison
	Agency/Address
	Town/City

	All Incoming Residential & Private Parental Placements


	Lila Mutchschelknaus
Phone: 303-866-2998
Fax: 303-866-5563

CDHS_COICPC@state.co.us 
	Colorado Dept. of Human Services

1575 Sherman

Child Welfare, ICPC, 2nd Floor

Denver, CO 80203
	Denver

	All Non-public Interstate Adoptions

(only)
	Danna Gladen
Direct Line for Danna: 303-446-7783
Main Line for Lutheran: 303-922-3433

Fax: 303-922-7335

danna.gladen@lfsrm.org

	Lutheran Family Services, Inc.
363 South Harlan Street, Suite 200

Denver, CO 80226
	Denver

	Adams
	Noelle Berg
nberg@adcogov.org

Receiving State (incoming) ICPC

Phone: 720-523-4186
Fax: 720-523-4001
nberg@adcogov.org
Megan Monks

 Sending State (outgoing) ICPC
Phone: 720-523-4182
Fax: 720-523-4001
mmonks@adcogov.org
 
	Adams County Human Services

11860 Pecos St.

Westminster, CO 80234

(new location 09/15/2017)


	Denver


	Alamosa
	Kathy Suazo
Phone: 719-587-5285 
Fax: 719-587-5356
kathy.suazo@state.co.us 
	Alamosa County Dept. of Social Services

P.O. Box 1310

Alamosa, CO 81101
	Alamosa


	Arapahoe


	Evelyn Egan, ICPC 
Phone: 303-734-4365
Fax: 303-734-4303
eegan@arapahoegov.com 

	Arapahoe County Dept. of Human Services

 Children, Youth & Families Div., ICPC
Collaborative Foster Care Program of Arapahoe, Douglas & Jefferson Counties

1690 W. Littleton Blvd., Suite 123

Littleton, CO 80120
	Littleton



	Archuleta
	Lacy Brown
Phone: 970-264-8507
Fax: 970-264-2186
lacy.brown@state.co.us  
Morgan Olsson

Phone: 970-264-8517
Fax: 970-264-2186

morgan.olsson@state.co.us  


	Mailing Address:
Archuleta County Dept. of Human Services

P.O. Box 240

Pagosa Springs, CO 81147
Physical Address:
551 Hot Springs Blvd.

Pagosa Springs, CO 81147


	Pagosa Springs


	Baca 
	Ruth Porter
Phone: 719-523-4131

Fax: 719-523-4820
ruth.wallace@state.co.us

	Baca County Dept. of Social Services
772 Colorado Street, Suite 1

Springfield, CO 81073
	Springfield

	Bent
	Jonna Parker
Phone: 719-662-1178

Fax: 719-456-2640
jonna.parker@bentcounty.net

	Bent County Social Services
138 6th St
Las Animas, CO 81054
	Las Animas

	Boulder
	Margaret Davidson

Phone: 303-441-1120
icpc@bouldercounty.org 

	Boulder County Housing & Human Services
3400 Broadway

Boulder, CO 80304
	Boulder

	Broomfield
	Dori Weeder
Phone: 720-887-2211
Fax: 720-887-2268

dweeder@broomfield.org

	Broomfield Dept. of Health & Human Services
100 Spader Way

Broomfield, CO 80020
	Broomfiield

	Chaffee
	Paul Witty
Phone: 719-530-2510 
Fax: 719-539-6430
paul.witty@state.co.us
	Chaffee County Dept. of Health & Human Services

448 East First Street, Room 166

P.O. Box 1007

Salida, CO 81201


	Salida

	Cheyenne


	Jennifer Gribble, Director
Phone: 719-767-5629 Ext. 203
Fax: 719-767-5101
jennifer.gribble@state.co.us 
	Cheyenne County Dept. of Human Services

560 W. 6th North

P.O. Box 146

Cheyenne Wells, CO 80810

	Cheyenne Wells

	Clear Creek
	Sarah Cassano
Phone: 303-679-2366
Fax: 303-679-2443

sarah.cassano@state.co.us

	Clear Creek County Dept. of Social Services

P.O. Box 2000

Georgetown, CO 80444
	Georgetown




	Conejos
	Michelle S Ferrera
Phone: 719-376-5455 Ext. 1717
Fax: 719-376-2389

michelle.ferrera@state.co.us

	Conejos County Dept. of Social Services

P.O. Box 68

Conejos, CO 81129
	Conejos



	Costilla
	Alicia Ramirez
Phone: 719-672-3484
Fax: 719-672-4141
alicia1.ramirez@state.co.us 
	Costilla County Dept. of Social Services

P.O. Box 249

San Luis, CO 81152
	San Luis

	Crowley
	Tonia Burnett
Phone: 719-267-3546 Ext. 248
Fax: 719-267-5296
tburnett@crowleycounty.net

	Crowley County Dept. of Human Services

631 Main Street, Suite 100
Ordway, CO 81063
	Ordway

	Custer
	Linda Elliott

Phone: 719-783-2371

Fax: 719-783-2885

linda.elliott@state.co.us

	Custer County Social Services
P.O. Box 929

Westcliffe, CO 81252
	Westcliffe

	Delta
	Anne Gallegos
Phone: 970-874-2072
Fax: 970-874-2068

agallegos@deltacounty.com

	Delta County Dept. of Human Services

Courthouse Annex, 560 Dodge St

Delta, CO 81416
	Delta

	Denver


	Peter D. Clarke, ICPC Coordinator

Phone: 720-944-6051
Fax: 720-944-6010
peter.clarke@denvergov.org
Kristen Bunker, ICPC Liaison

Phone: 720-944-6120
Fax: 720-944-6010
kristen.bunker@denvergov.org
 
	Denver Dept. of Human Services

1200 Federal Blvd., 3rd Floor

Denver, CO 80204-3221

Denver does not accept electronic referrals 
	Public Child Welfare Cases Only. 
City and County of Denver only

	Dolores 
	Malynda Evans
Phone: 970-677-2250
Fax: 970-677-2859
malynda.evans@state.co.us 

	Mailing Address:

Dolores County Dept. of Social Services
P.O. Box 485 
Dove Creek, CO 81324

Physical Address:

409 N. Main 
Dove Creek, CO  81333
	Dove Creek



	Douglas
	Kelly Williams
Phone: 303-814-5338
Fax: 877-285-8988
kwilliam@douglas.co.us 

	Douglas County Dept. of Human Services

4400 Castleton Court

Castle Rock, CO 80109
	Castle Rock


	Eagle
	Kendra Kleinschmidt
Child Welfare Supervisor

Phone: 970-328-8827
Fax: 855-848-8826
kendra.kleinschmidt@eaglecounty.us
Heather Lawdermilk
Child Welfare Supervisor

Phone: 970-328-8854

Fax: 855-848-8826

heather.lawdermilk@eaglecounty.us 


	Eagle County Health & Human Services

Youth & Family Services

500 Broadway

P.O. Box 660

Eagle, CO 81631
	Eagle



	Elbert
	Kris Johnson
Phone:  303-621-3198
Fax:  303-621-0122

kristine.johnson@state.co.us

	Mailing Address:

Elbert County Dept. of Human Services

P.O. Box 924 (mail)

Physical Address:

75 Ute Avenue 
Kiowa, CO   80117
	Kiowa

	El Paso
	Amber Biss, ICPC Manager
Phone: 719-444-5414
Cell: 719-641-7976
Fax: 719-444-8012
amberbiss@elpasoco.com
Lisa Rader, ICPC Supervisor

Phone: 719-444-5462

Cell: 719-650-1631
Fax: 719-444-8012

lisarader@elpasoco.com

	El Paso County Dept. of Human Services

Operations Division- ICPC

1675 Garden of the Gods Road

Colorado Springs, CO 80907
	Colorado 
Springs

	Fremont
	Carrie Porter
Phone: 719-275-2318
Fax: 719-275-5206

carrie.porter@state.co.us

	Fremont County Dept. of Human Services

172 Justice Center Road
Canon City, CO   81212
	Canon City

	Garfield
	Lindsay Zimmer
Phone: 970-625-5282  Ext. 3108
Fax: 970-665-6350
lbelgum@garfield-county.com

	Garfield County DHS
195 West 14th Street
                  Rifle, CO 81650
	Rifle

	Gilpin


	Monika Evanson
Phone: 303-515-4298
Fax: 303-582-5798

monika.evanson@state.co.us

	Gilpin County DSS

2960 Dory Hill Road, Suite 100

Black Hawk, CO 80422
	Black Hawk


	Grand
	Nichole Fuqua
Phone: 970-725-3331

Fax: 970-725-3696

nichole.fuqua@state.co.us

	Grand County Social Services
P.O. Box 204

Hot Sulphur Springs, CO 80451
	Hot Sulphur Springs

	Gunnison &

Hinsdale
	 Laura Rascon  

 Phone: 970-641-7942
Fax: 970-641-3738

laura.rascon@state.co.us
Marilyn Cheever

Phone: 970-641-7974

Fax: 970-641-3738

marilyn.cheever@state.co.us 

	Gunnison County DHS
225 N. Pine Street, Suite A

Gunnison, CO 81230
	Gunnison

	Huerfano


	Anita Cordova
Phone: 719-738-2810 Ext. 126
Fax: 719-738-2549

anita.cordova@state.co.us

	Huerfano County DSS

121 W. 6th Street

Walsenburg, CO 81089
	Walsenburg



	Jackson


	Jamie Viefhauszak
Phone: 970-723-4750

Fax: 970-723-4619
jamie.viefhauszak@state.co.us

	Jackson County DSS

P.O. Box 338

Walden, CO 80480
	Walden

	Jefferson


	Vicky Newmiller

Phone: 303-734-4345

Fax: 303-734-4303
vnewmill@co.jefferson.co.us

	Jefferson County Dept. of Human Services
Collaborative Foster Care Program of Arapahoe, Douglas & Jefferson Counties

1690 W. Littleton Blvd., Suite 123
Littleton, CO 80120


	Littleton

	Kiowa 
	Kailey Meardon

Phone: 719-438-5541
Fax: 719-438-5370
kailey.meardon@state.co.us 

	Kiowa County Dept. of Social Services
P.O Box 187
Eads, CO 81036-0187

	Eads

	Kit Carson
	Tiffany Ramos
Phone: 719-346-7158
Fax: 719-346-8066

tiffany.ramos@state.co.us

	Kit Carson Dept. of Human Services

P.O. Box 70

Burlington, CO 80807
	Burlington

	Lake


	Patricia Gibbons

Phone: 719-486-0393 Ext. 11
Fax: 719-486-1678
patricia.gibbons@state.co.us

	Mailing Address:

Lake County Dept. Human Services
P.O. Box 884

Leadville, CO 80461

Physical Address:

460 Harrison Ave
Leadville, CO 80461


	Leadville

	La Plata & San Juan

	Karla Davis

Phone: 970-382-6121

Fax: 970-247-4963
daviskj@co.laplata.co.us

	La Plata County Dept. of Human Services

10 Burnett Court, 1st floor

Tech Center Plaza

Durango, CO 81301
	Durango

	Larimer


	Catherine Weaver

Phone: 970-498-6976
Fax: 970-498-6966
weaverca@co.larimer.co.us
Sonya Bennett

Phone: 970-498-6597
Fax: 970-498-6988
bennetsf@co.larimer.co.us

	Larimer County Dept. of Human Services
Child, Youth & Family Services Div.
2555 Midpoint Drive, Suite E

Fort Collins, CO 80525
	Fort Collins

	Las Animas
	Robert Bertolino

Phone: 719-846-2276 Ext. 7108
Fax: 719-846-4269

robert.bertolino@state.co.us

	Las Animas County Dept. of Human Services
204 S. Chestnut Street

Trinidad, CO 81082
	Trinidad

	Lincoln


	Lauren Lyons
Phone: 719-743-2404 Ext. 148
Fax: 719-743-2879

lauren.lyons@state.co.us

	Mailing Address:

Lincoln County Dept. of Human Services
P.O. Box 37

Hugo, CO   80821
Physical Address:

103 3rd Avenue

Hugo, CO   80821
	Hugo

	Logan
	Erica Frevert
Phone: 970-522-2194 Ext. 2310
Fax: 970-521-0853
erica.frevert@state.co.us

	Logan County DHS

P.O. Box 1746

Sterling, CO 80751
	Sterling


	Mesa


	Laura Kinson
Phone: 970-683-2637
Fax: 970-255-3634
laura.kinson@mesacounty.us 
Cathy Boutilier

 970-248-2738 

cathy.boutilier@mesacounty.us 


	Mailing Address:

Mesa County Dept. of Human Services
P.O. Box 20,000
Grand Junction, CO 81502-9976
Physical Address:

510 29½ Road

Grand Junction, CO 81502


	Grand Junction

	Mineral & Rio Grande


	Greg Parra

Phone: 719-657-3381

Fax: 719-657-4013

greg.parra@state.co.us 
	Rio Grande County Dept. of Social Services

Child Welfare Division

P.O. Box 40

Del Norte, CO 81132


	Del Norte

	Moffat


	Nicole Shatz
Phone: 970-824-8282 Ext. 2025
Fax: 970-824-9552

nicole.shatz@state.co.us

	Moffat County Dept. of Social Services

595 Breeze Street

Craig, CO 81625


	Craig

	Montezuma 

	Donna Boyd

Phone: 970-564-4125

Fax: 970-565-8624
donna.boyd@state.co.us

	Montezuma County Dept. of Social Services

109 West Main St   Room 203

Cortez, CO 81321
	Cortez

	Montrose
	Brandy Bosgal

Phone: 970-964-2484

Fax: 970-252-7049
brandy.bosgal@state.co.us

	Montrose County Health & Human Services

1845 S. Townsend Avenue

Montrose, CO 81401
	Montrose

	Morgan


	Angela Sneddon
Phone: 970-542-3558 
Fax: 970-542-3415
angela.sneddon@state.co.us
Susanne Brown

Phone: 970-542-3524 
Fax: 970-542-3415

susanne.brown@state.co.us 


	Morgan County DHS

P.O. Box 220

800 East Beaver

Ft. Morgan, CO 80701
	Fort Morgan

	Otero


	Kristin Kadlecek
Phone: 719-383-3126
Fax: 719-383-3150

kristin.kadlecek@state.co.us

	Otero County DHS

P.O. Box 494

La Junta, CO 81050
	La Junta

	Ouray 
	Jill Betz
Phone: 970-626-2299 Ext. 303
Fax: 970-626-9911
jill.betz@state.co.us

	Ouray County Dept. of Social Services

P.O. Box 530
Ridgway, CO 81432
	Ridgeway

	Park
	Julie Duncan

Phone: 303-816-5935
Fax: 303-816-5942

julie.duncan@state.co.us

	Park County Dept. of Social Services

P.O. Box 1193

Bailey, CO 80421
	Bailey

	Phillips


	Lori Lundgren
Phone: 970-854-2280 Ext. 101
Fax: 970-854-3637

lori.lundgren@state.co.us
	Phillips County Dept. of Social Services

127 E. Denver Street, Suite A

Holyoke, CO 80734
	Holyoke



	Pitkin


	Matt McGaugh

Phone: 970-429-2042
Fax:: 970-920-5235
matt.mcgaugh@pitkincounty.com 


	Pitkin County Dept. of Health &

Human Services

405 Castle Creek Road, Suite 7
Aspen, CO  81611


	Aspen

	Prowers
	Courtney Holt-Rogers
Phone: 719-336-7486 Ext. 132

Fax: 719-336-7198

cholt@prowerscounty.net 


	Prowers County Dept. of Social Services

P.O. Box 1157

Lamar, CO 81052
	Lamar

	Pueblo


	Amanda Ledbetter

Phone: 719-583-4716

Fax: amanda.ledbetter@pueblocounty.us719-583-4717

 

	Pueblo County Dept. of Social Services
320 W. 10th Street, Suite 207
Pueblo, CO 81003
	Pueblo


	Rio Blanco
	Barbara Bofinger
Phone: 970-878-9644
Fax: 970-878-4893

barbara.bofinger@state.co.us

	Rio Blanco County Dept. of Social Services
345 Market Street

Meeker, CO 81641
	Meeker

	Rio Grande & Mineral


	Greg Parra

Phone: 719-657-3381

Fax: 719-657-4013

greg.parra@state.co.us 

	Rio Grande County Dept. of Social Services

P.O. Box 40

Del Norte, CO 81132
	Del Norte

	Routt


	Mike Sidinger

Phone: 970-870-5253
Fax: 970-870-5260

msidinger@co.routt.co.us

	Routt County Dept. of Human Services

P.O. Box 772790

Steamboat Springs, CO 80477
	Steamboat Springs

	Saguache


	Sierra Maestas
Phone: 719-655-2537 X 121
Fax: 719-655-0206

sierra.maestas@state.co.us

	Saguache County Dept. of Social Services

P.O. Box 215

Saguache, CO 81149
	Saguache

	San Juan & La Plata

	Karla Davis

Phone: 970-382-6121

Fax: 970-247-2208

daviskj@co.laplata.co.us

	La Plata County Dept. of Human Services

10 Burnett Court, 1st Fl.
Tech Center Plaza

Durango, CO 81301
	Durango

	San Miguel 

	Linnea Edwards

Phone: 970-369 5445
Fax: 970-728-4412
linnea.n.edwards@state.co.us

	San Miguel County Dept. of Social Services
P.O. Box 96

Telluride, CO  81435
	Telluride



	Sedgwick


	Natasha Thode
Phone: 970-474-3397 X 313
Fax: 970-474-9881

natasha.thode@state.co.us

	Sedgwick County Dept. of Human Services

P.O. Box 27

Julesburg, CO 80737
	Julesburg

	Summit


	Ashley Merrill
Phone: 970-668-9175
Fax: 970-668-9724

ashley.merrill@state.co.us

	Summit County Dept. of Social Human Services

360 Peak One Dr.

P.O. Box 869

Frisco, CO 80443
	Frisco

	Teller


	Mischa Crean

Phone: 719-686-5542
Fax: 719-686-5544
mischa.crean@state.co.us

	Teller County Dept. of Social Services

800 Research Drive, Suite 100
P. O. Box 7245

Woodland Park, CO 80863
	Woodland Park

	Washington


	Pamela McKay
Phone: 970-345-2238

Fax: 970-345-2237

pamela.mckay@state.co.us

	Washington County Dept. of Human Services
P.O. Box 395

Akron, CO 80720
	Akron

	Weld


	John Wittwer

Incoming ICPC Supervisor

Phone: 970-400-6331
Fax: 970-346-7667

wittwejn@weldgov.com
Travis Denning

Outgoing ICPC Supervisor

Phone: 970-400-6208
deningtr@weldgov.com
Robin Overmyer

ICPC Manager

Phone: 970-400-6250

Fax: 970-346-7667

overmyrs@weldgov.com

	Weld County Dept. of Human Services
P.O. Box A

Greeley, CO 80632
Weld County accepts electronic correspondence

	Greeley

	Yuma


	Hollie Hillman
Phone: 970-332-4877

Fax: 970-332-4978

hollie.hillman@state.co.us
	Yuma County Dept. of Social Services

340 S. Birch Street

Wray, CO 80758
	Wray

	Ute Mountain Ute
	UMUTSS Director
Phone:  970-564-5307
Fax:  970-564-5300

	Ute Mountain Ute Tribe

Tribal Social Services

PO Box 309

Towoac, CO 81334


	Towoac
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